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ORIGINAL
AARON D. FORD 

Attorney General 
MICHAEL C. KOVAC (Bar No. 11177) 

Chief Deputy Attorney General 
ALISSA C. ENGLER (Bar No. 11940) 

Senior Deputy Attorney General 
State of Nevada 
Office of the Attorney General 
555 E. Washington Ave., Suite 3900 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
(702) 486-3420 (Ilhone)
(702) 486-0660 (fax)
mkovac@ag.nv.gov (email)

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE 

STATE OF NEVADA, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

CHARLES GARY SULLIVAN, 

Defendant. 

INDICTMENT 

The defendant, CHARLES GARY SULLIVAN, is accused by the Grand Jury of 

Washoe County, State of Nevada, of the following: 

MURDER WITH USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON, in violation of NRS 200.010; 

200.030; and 193.165, a felony. in the following manner: 

That said defendant, CHARLES GARY SULLIVAN, in or about 1979, within the 

County of Washoe, State of Nevada, did willfully, feloniously, without authority of law, and 

with premeditation, deliberation, and malice aforethought, and/or in the perpetration or 

attempted perpetration of a sexual assault, kill Julia Woodward by striking her with a rock. 
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1 AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030 

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain 

the social security number of any person. 

DATED this /Sf day of ,4__,f 11-&T . 2019 . • 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

AARON D. FORD 
Attorney General 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

26 

28 




