4	AMIAIAI	
1	AARON D. FORD	NAL OLINE FOR
2	Attorney General MICHAEL C. KOVAC (Bar No. 11177)	
3	Chief Deputy Attorney General ALISSA C. ENGLER (Bar No. 11940)	FILED
4	Senior Deputy Attorney General State of Nevada	
5	Office of the Attorney General 555 E. Washington Ave., Suite 3900	AUG 1 5 2019 JACQUELINE BRYANT, CLERK
6	Las Vegas, NV 89101 (702) 486-3420 (phone) (702) 486-0660 (fax)	By: M. Conway DEPUTY CLERV
7	(702) 486-0660 (fax) mkovac@ag.nv.gov (email)	
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
9		
10	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA,	
11		
12	STATE OF NEVADA,	Case No. CR19-1607
13	Plaintiff,	Dept. No. 4
14	vs.	
15	CHARLES GARY SULLIVAN,	
16	Defendant.	
17		
18	INDICTMENT	
19	The defendant, CHARLES GARY SULLIVAN, is accused by the Grand Jury of	
20	Washoe County, State of Nevada, of the following:	
21	MURDER WITH USE OF A DEADLY WEAPON, in violation of NRS 200.010;	
22	200.030; and 193.165, a felony, in the following manner:	
23	That said defendant, CHARLES GARY SULLIVAN, in or about 1979, within the	
24	County of Washoe, State of Nevada, did willfully, feloniously, without authority of law, and	
25	with premeditation, deliberation, and malice aforethought, and/or in the perpetration or	
26	attempted perpetration of a sexual assault, kill Julia Woodward by striking her with a rock.	
27	///	
28	///	
	_	1-

· ,			
1	AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030		
2	The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain		
3	the social security number of any person.		
4	DATED this $\frac{15^{\mu}}{100}$ day of $\frac{August}{1000}$, 2019.		
5			
6	AARON D. FORD Attorney General		
7			
8	By Michael C. KOVAC		
9	Chief Deputy Attorney General		
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19 20			
20			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

[⊁] п